
Date Feast Notes Old Testament Lesson New Testament Lesson Gospel

Sunday 30th November The First Sunday of Advent Isaiah 2.1-5 Romans 13.11-14 Matthew 24:37-44
Sunday 7th December The Second Sunday of Advent Isaiah 11.1-10 Romans 15.4-9 Matthew 3.1-12

Monday 8th December
The Immaculate Conception of the Blessed 
Virgin Mary

Genesis 3.9-15, 20 Ephesians 1.3-6, 11-12 Luke 1.26-38

Sunday 14th December
The Third Sunday of Advent - Gaudete 
Sunday Sung Mass

Isaiah 35:1-6a, 10 James 5.7-10 Matthew 11.2-11

Sunday 14th December
The Third Sunday of Advent - Gaudete 
Sunday Evensong

Isaiah 35.1-10 Philippians 4.1-10 n/a

Sunday 21st December The Fourth Sunday of Advent Isaiah 7.10-14 Romans 1.1-7 Matthew 1.18-24
Wednesday 24th December The Solemnity of the Nativity of the Lord Vigil Mass Isaiah 62.1-5 Acts 13.15-17, 22-25 Matthew 1.18-25
Wednesday 24th December The Solemnity of the Nativity of the Lord Midnight Mass Isaiah 9.2-7 Titus 2.11-14 Luke 2.1-14

Thursday 25th December The Solemnity of the Nativity of the Lord
Sung Mass of 
the Day

Isaiah 52.7-10 Hebrews 1.1-6 John 1.1-18

Sunday 29th December The Feast of the Holy Family Sirach 3.2-6, 12-14 Colossians 3.12-17 Matthew 2.13-15, 19-23

Thursday 1st January
The Solemnity of Mary, the Holy Mother of 
God

Numbers 6:22-27 Galatians 4:4-7 Luke 2:16-21

Sunday 4th January The Second Sunday of Christmas Sirach 24:1-2, 8-12 Ephesians 1:3-6, 15-18 John 1.1-18
Tuesday 6th January The Solemnity of the Epiphany of the Lord Isaiah 60:1-6 Ephesians 3:2-3a, 5-6 Matthew 2:1-12
Sunday 11th January The Baptism of the Lord Isaiah 42:1-4, 6-7 Acts 10:34-38 Matthew 3:13-17
Sunday 18th January The Second Sunday of Epiphany Isaiah 49:3, 5-6 1 Corinthians 1:1-3 John 1:29-34
Sunday 25th January The Third Sunday of Epiphany Sung Mass Isaiah 9:1b-4 1 Corinthians 1:10-13, 17 Matthew 4:12-17
Sunday 25th January The Third Sunday of Epiphany Evensong TBC TBC n/a

Sunday 1st February The Fourth Sunday of Epiphany Zephaniah 2:3; 3:12-13 1 Corinthians 1:26-31 Matthew 5:1-12

Scriptures for Sundays & Solemnities
Advent, Christmas & Epiphanytide


